3.7.1

3.7.2

3.73

3.74
3.7.5
3.7.6
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RFB0319005058 lowa Department of Natural Resources Class A Uniform

Description

Turtle Neck

Mens Soft Shell Jacket

Mens Waterproof Winter Jacket

Womens Poly Dress Trouser
Womens Poly/Rayon/Lycra Trouser
Mens Poly Dress Trouser
Mens Poly/Rayon/Lycra Trouser
Mens Poly/Wool Dress Trouser

Mens Side Pocket Cotton Blend Trouser

Mens Public Safety Long Sleeve Shirt

Mens Public Safety Short Sleeve Shirt

Womens Public Safety Long Sleeve
Shirt

Womens Public Safety Short Sleeve
Shirt

Sweater
Mens Long 20" Tie
Mens Long Regular 18" Tie
Womens 14.5" Tie
1 3/4" Basketweave Leather Belt
2 1/4" Basketweave Leather Belt

Alterations

Alterations

Alterations

Item #

Flying Cross 52510

Flying Cross 54105

Flying Cross 5913-05WP

Flying Cross 38255
Flying Cross 39455
Flying Cross 39405
Flying Cross 32260-
Flying Cross 32260
Elbeco E619RN

Flying Cross 19W66

Flying Cross 69R66

Flying Cross 103W66

Flying Cross 153R66

Cobmex 8081
Samuel Broome 90049
Samuel Broome 90016
Samuel Broome 90057

Boston 6505-3-size
Boston 6501-3-size

Embellishment/Alteration Specifications
Embroidery included - lowa & DNR emblem embroidered on neck
dimensions 1.5" wide and 7/8" tall

DNR RED Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch
from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1
inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks Rocker
for Parks Bureau. On request - Badge Tab as requested on left front is for
officer badge for both Parks and Law Enforcement Bureaus.

DNR RED Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch
from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve On Request - DNR patch 1
inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks Rocker
for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve. On request - Badge
Tab as requested on left front is for officer badge for both Parks and Law
Enforcement Bureaus.
Hemming included in the price of the trouser
Hemming included in the price of the trouser
Hemming included in the price of the trouser
Hemming included in the price of the trouser
Hemming included in the price of the trouser
Hemming included in the price of the trouser

DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch

from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1

inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker
for Parks Bureau 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.

DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch

from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1

inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker
for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.

DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch

from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1

inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker
for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.

DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch

from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1

inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker
for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve

Add Badge Tab, Name Plate Tab as requested

Application of Patches, Badges and Buttons - Supplied by lowa
Department of Natural Resources
Embroidery
Alter Waist of Trousers
Hemming of Trousers
Alter Shirt Bodies as Needed

Color

Black

Forest Green

0ODG

Forest Green
Forest Green
Forest Green
Forest Green
Forest Green
0oDG

Silt

Silt

Silt

Silt

0ODG
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Unit of Measure Unit Price Extended Price Unit of Measure

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each

RAY O HERRON

$27.00

$101.75

$137.75

$44.25
$58.50
$58.50
$118.00
$118.00
$60.50

$57.50

$49.50

$57.75

$49.50

$40.50
$8.25
$8.25
$8.25
$24.50
$58.50

$0.00

$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

We are not charging for the
alterations(hemming, applying patches).

However we are charging for embroidery which

is a $10.00 charge per unit.

$27.00

$101.75

$137.75

$44.25
$58.50
$58.50
$118.00
$118.00
$60.50

$57.50

$49.50

$57.75

$49.50

$40.50
$8.25
$8.25
$8.25
$24.50
$58.50
$985.00

$0.00

$10.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Each
Each
Each
Each

GALLS INC.
Unit Price

$34.65

Discontinued

$137.40

$39.60
$53.40
$39.60
$53.40
$54.37
$51.46

$53.26

$49.25

$53.26

$49.26

$55.69
$3.77
$3.63
$3.63
$24.05
$60.15

$12.00

$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

Extended Price

$34.65

Discontinued

$137.40

$39.60
$53.40
$39.60
$53.40
$54.37
$51.46

$53.26

$49.25

$53.26

$49.26

$55.69
$3.77
$3.63
$3.63
$24.05
$60.15
$819.83

$12.00

$3.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

The decoration as noted on the bid request and
addendum includes the VAS as described except
that we charge to alter shirts for and the charge to
take in the waist on trousers, if needed or
requested by the customer.



