RFB0319005058 Iowa Department of Natural Resources Class A Uniform						RAY O HERRON			GALLS INC.		
	Description	Item #	Embellishment/Alteration Specifications	Color	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Price	
			Embroidery included - Iowa & DNR emblem embroidered on neck							444.45	
3.7.1	Turtle Neck	Flying Cross 52510	dimensions 1.5" wide and 7/8" tall	Black	Each	\$27.00	\$27.00	Each	\$34.65	\$34.65	
3.7.2	Mens Soft Shell Jacket	Flying Cross 54105	DNR RED Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks Rocker for Parks Bureau. On request - Badge Tab as requested on left front is for officer badge for both Parks and Law Enforcement Bureaus.	Forest Green	Each	\$101.75	\$101.75	Each	Discontinued	Discontinued	
3.7.3	Mens Waterproof Winter Jacket	Flying Cross 5913-05WP	DNR RED Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve On Request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks Rocker for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve. On request - Badge Tab as requested on left front is for officer badge for both Parks and Law Enforcement Bureaus.	ODG	Each	\$137.75	\$137.75	Each	\$137.40	\$137.40	
3.7.4	Womens Poly Dress Trouser	Flying Cross 38255	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	Forest Green	Each	\$44.25	\$44.25	Each	\$39.60	\$39.60	
3.7.5	Womens Poly/Rayon/Lycra Trouser	Flying Cross 39455	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	Forest Green	Each	\$58.50	\$58.50	Each	\$53.40	\$53.40	
3.7.6	Mens Poly Dress Trouser	Flying Cross 39405	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	Forest Green	Each	\$58.50	\$58.50	Each	\$39.60	\$39.60	
3.7.7	Mens Poly/Rayon/Lycra Trouser	Flying Cross 32260-	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	Forest Green	Each	\$118.00	\$118.00	Each	\$53.40	\$53.40	
3.7.8	Mens Poly/Wool Dress Trouser	Flying Cross 32260	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	Forest Green	Each	\$118.00	\$118.00	Each	\$54.37	\$54.37	
3.7.9	Mens Side Pocket Cotton Blend Trouser	Elbeco E619RN	Hemming included in the price of the trouser	ODG	Each	\$60.50	\$60.50	Each	\$51.46	\$51.46	
3.7.10	Mens Public Safety Long Sleeve Shirt	Flying Cross 19W66	DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker for Parks Bureau 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.	Silt	Each	\$57.50	\$57.50	Each	\$53.26	\$53.26	
3.7.11	Mens Public Safety Short Sleeve Shirt	Flying Cross 69R66	DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.	Silt	Each	\$49.50	\$49.50	Each	\$49.25	\$49.25	
3.7.12	Womens Public Safety Long Sleeve Shirt	Flying Cross 103W66	DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve.	Silt	Each	\$57.75	\$57.75	Each	\$53.26	\$53.26	
3.7.13	Womens Public Safety Short Sleeve Shirt	Flying Cross 153R66	DNR red Conservation Officer patch for Law Enforcement Bureau- 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve. On request - DNR patch 1 inch from shoulder seam and centered on sleeve and State Parks rocker for Parks Bureau; 1 patch and/or rocker per sleeve	Silt	Each	\$49.50	\$49.50	Each	\$49.26	\$49.26	
3.7.14	Sweater	Cobmex 8081	Add Badge Tab, Name Plate Tab as requested	ODG	Each	\$40.50	\$40.50	Each	\$55.69	\$55.69	
3.7.15	Mens Long 20" Tie	Samuel Broome 90049		Black	Each	\$8.25	\$8.25	Each	\$3.77	\$3.77	
3.7.16	Mens Long Regular 18" Tie	Samuel Broome 90016		Black	Each	\$8.25	\$8.25	Each	\$3.63	\$3.63	
3.7.17	Womens 14.5" Tie	Samuel Broome 90057		Black	Each	\$8.25	\$8.25	Each	\$3.63	\$3.63	
3.7.18	1 3/4" Basketweave Leather Belt	Boston 6505-3-size		Black	Each	\$24.50	\$24.50	Each	\$24.05	\$24.05	
3.7.19	2 1/4" Basketweave Leather Belt	Boston 6501-3-size		Black	Each	\$58.50	\$58.50	Each	\$60.15	\$60.15	
							\$985.00			\$819.83	
	Alterations		Application of Patches, Badges and Buttons - Supplied by Iowa Department of Natural Resources		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Each	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Alterations		Embroidery		Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	Each	\$3.00	\$3.00	
			Alter Waist of Trousers		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	
			Hemming of Trousers		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	
3.7.20	Alterations		Alter Shirt Bodies as Needed		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	Each	\$10.00	\$10.00	

We are not charging for the alterations(hemming, applying patches). is a \$10.00 charge per unit.

The decoration as noted on the bid request and addendum includes the VAS as described except alterations(hemming, applying patches).

However we are charging for embroidery which is a \$10.00 charge per unit.

that we charge to alter shirts for and the charge to take in the waist on trousers, if needed or requested by the customer.